SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram
DATEL’s SHM-4860 is a high-speed, highly
accurate sample hold amplifier designed for
precision, high-speed analog signal processing
applications. Manufactured using modern, high
quality hybrid technology, the SHM-4860 fea-
tures excellent dynamic specifications including

www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDA_SHM-4860.B01  Page 1 of 4
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Model Number Operating Temperature Range
SHM-4860MC 0 to +70°C
SHM-4860MM –55 to +125°C
SHM-4860/883 –55 to +125°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 OUTPUT 24 +15V SUPPLY
2 N.C. 23 GROUND
3 N.C. 22 –15V SUPPLY
4 N.C. 21 GROUND
5 N.C. 20 N.C.
6 N.C. 19 N.C.
7 N.C. 18 N.C.
8 N.C. 17 N.C.
9 +5V SUPPLY 16 N.C.
10 GROUND 15 GROUND
11 HOLD COMMAND 14 N.C.
12 HOLD COMMAND 13 INPUT
Dimensions in inches (mm)
0.200 MAX.
(5.080)
0.235 MAX.
(5.969)
 0.600 ±0.010
(15.240)
0.80 MAX.
(20.32)
0.100 TYP.
(2.540)
0.100
(2.540)
0.018 ±0.002
(0.457)
0.100
(2.540)
0.040
(1.016)
1.31 MAX.
(33.27)
11 2
1324
1.100
(27.940)
0.190 MAX.
(4.826)
 0.010
(0.254)
+0.002
–0.001
SEATING
PLANE
0.025
(0.635)
(unless otherwise indicated):
     2 place decimal (.XX) ±0.010 (±0.254)
     3 place decimal (.XXX) ±0.005 (±0.127)
Kovar alloy
50 microinches (minimum) gold plating
     over 100 microinches (nominal) nickel plating
24-PIN DDIP
SHM-4860
Industry-Standard, High-Speed ±0.01% Sample-Hold Amplifiers
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDA_SHM-4860.B01  Page 2 of 4
Functional Specifications
I±15V Supply Voltages, Pins 24, 22  ±18V
+5V Supply Voltage, Pin 9  –0.5V to +7V
Analog Input, Pin 13 �  ±18V
Digital Inputs, Pins 11, 12  –0.5V to +7V